Citizens for San Andreas Community Survey 2007
Final Report: September 18, 2007

Responses | Dsagioe % agroe % Neutral | 9% Agree | % Saoree %
Traffic
Stop Signs 175 37 21.1% 45 25.7% 57 32.6% 23 13.1% 13 7.4%
Stop Lights 191 50 26.2% 31 16.2% 25 13.1% 49 25.7% 36 18.8%
Foot / Bike Paths 197 17 8.6% 8 4.1% 36 18.3% 65 33.0% 71 36.0%
Sidewalks 189 11 5.8% 12 6.3% 29 15.3% 66 34.9% 71 37.6%
Housing: SA needs more:
Single Family 182 20 11.0% 13 7.1% 56 30.8% 59 32.4% 34 18.7%
Multi-Family 180 43 23.9% 28 15.6% 53 29.4% 39 21.7% 17 9.4%
Affordable 190 24 12.6% 16 8.4% 37 19.5% 63 33.2% 50 26.3%
Senior 187 9 4.8% 11 5.9% 43 23.0% 76  40.6% 48 25.7%
Gated 174 53 30.5% 33 19.0% 53 30.5% 31 17.8% 4 2.3%
Services: SA needs more:
Child Care 182 5 2.7% 9 4.9% 77 42.3% 66 36.3% 25 13.7%
Recrreational Classes 180 7 3.9% 6 3.3% 62 34.4% 82 45.6% 23 12.8%
Emergency Services 173 4 2.3% 5 2.9% 67 38.7% 72 41.6% 25 14.5%
Park & Rec Services 178 2 1.1% 6 3.4% 45 25.3% 85 47.8% 40 22.5%
Park & Rec Facilities 177 4 2.3% 10 5.6% 35 19.8% 84 47.5% 44  24.9%
Skateboard Turner Park 181 27 14.9% 15 83% 51 28.2% 64 35.4% 24  13.3%
Activities for Children 189 1 0.5% 3 1.6% 35 18.5% 87 46.0% 63 33.3%
Activities for Teenagers 182 1 0.5% 1 0.5% 24 13.2% 80 44.0% 76 41.8%
Activities for Adults 182 3 1.6% 4 2.2% 52 28.6% 83 45.6% 40 22.0%
Activities for Seniors 188 3 1.6% 6 3.2% 52 27.7% 80 42.6% 47 25.0%
Activities for Tourists 180 10 5.6% 6 3.3% 57 31.7% 64 35.6% 43  23.9%
Services at MTSJ Hosp 173 8 4.6% 5 2.9% 48 27.7% 70 40.5% 42 24.3%
Health Care Services 182 4 2.2% 0 0.0% 44 24.2% 79 43.4% 55 30.2%
Legal Services 174 8 4.6% 12 6.9% 90 51.7% 39 22.4% 25 14.4%
Business
Local Restaurants 197 4 2.0% 6 3.0% 11 5.6% 73 37.1% 103 52.3%
Chain Restaurants 193 47 24.4% 23 11.9% 36 18.7% 47  24.4% 40 20.7%
Fast Food 193 47 24.4% 34 17.6% 44 22.8% 33 17.1% 35 18.1%
Local Retail 191 3 1.6% 4 2.1% 26 13.6% 86 45.0% 72 37.7%
Chain Retalil 193 44 22.8% 24 12.4% 41 21.2% 44  22.8% 40 20.7%
Gas Stations 180 67 37.2% 48 26.7% 53 29.4% 10 5.6% 2 1.1%
Automotive Services 182 22 12.1% 29 15.9% 80 44.0% 43  23.6% 8 4.4%
Lodging 196 12 6.1% 16 8.2% 59 30.1% 76 38.8% 33 16.8%
Technology stores / svcs 184 7 3.8% 11 6.0% 63 34.2% 75 40.8% 28 15.2%
Light Industry 197 17 8.6% 9 4.6% 36 18.3% 84 42.6% 51 25.9%
Heavy Industry 184 46 25.0% 31 16.8% 49 26.6% 38 20.7% 20 10.9%
Tech Industry 190 15 7.9% 11  5.8% 45 23.7% 65 34.2% 54 28.4%
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Total Stongly Dis- Strongly

% % Neutral % Agree % %

Responses Disagree Agree Agree
Community
Events 187 2 1.1% 4 2.1% 32 17.1% 104 55.6% 45 24.1%
Beautfication of Hwy 49 189 6 3.2% 10 53% 27 14.3% 73  38.6% 73 38.6%
Parking on Hwy 49 187 9 4.8% 18  9.6% 64 34.2% 64 34.2% 32 17.1%
Tourism 192 11 5.7% 16 8.3% 50 26.0% 74 38.5% 41 21.4%
Jobs 172 4 2.3% 3 1.7% 50 29.1% 74  43.0% 41 23.8%
Open Space 188 5 2.7% 6 32% 46 24.5% 60 31.9% 71 37.8%
Rural Lifestyle 185 4 2.2% 5 2.7% 36 19.5% 58 31.4% 82 44.3%
Dev, Historical Sites 186 0 0.0% 6 3.2% 28 15.1% 82 44.1% 70 37.6%
S/B Considered Hist. Imp.
Historic Main Street 190 0 0.0% 1 05% 12 6.3% 72 37.9% 105 55.3%
Red Barn Museum 171 3 1.8% 4 2.3% 28 16.4% 74 43.3% 62 36.3%
Pioneer Cemetery 190 2 1.1% 4 2.1% 30 15.8% 76  40.0% 78 41.1%
San Andreas Cemeteries 190 1 0.5% 7 37% 50 26.3% 61 32.1% 71 37.4%
Calaveras Cement Plant 182 30 16.5% 26 14.3% 65 35.7% 35 19.2% 26 14.3%
How Do You Feel About?
Truck Route Pool Station 188 19 10.1% 22 11.7% 45 23.9% 59 31.4% 43 22.9%
Traffic Control for High School 195 4 2.1% 11 5.6% 38 19.5% 82 42.1% 60 30.8%
Signal at Mtn Ranch & 49 193 20 10.4% 33 17.1% 24 12.4% 57 29.5% 59 30.6%
Signal at Pool Station & 49 187 31 16.6% 49 26.2% 46 24.6% 37 19.8% 24 12.8%
Signal at 12 & 49 191 31 16.2% 53 27.7% 46 24.1% 37 19.4% 24 12.6%
Feel safe in San Andreas 194 2 1.0% 12 6.2% 22 11.3% 99 51.0% 59 30.4%
Shopping in Calaveras Co. 193 67 34.7% 65 33.7% 18 9.3% 28 14.5% 15 7.8%
Shopping via internet 191 29 15.2% 23 12.0% 44 23.0% 60 31.4% 35 18.3%
Incorporation of San Andreas 184 45 24.5% 27 14.7% 63 34.2% 23 12.5% 26 14.1%
Maximum Pop less than 3000 165 19 11.5% 29 17.6% 61 37.0% 33  20.0% 23 13.9%
Maximum Pop 3000 to 6000 176 35 19.9% 25 14.2% 38 21.6% 56 31.8% 22 12.5%
Maximum Pop over 6000 165 64 38.8% 32 19.4% 43 26.1% 11 6.7% 15 9.1%
Expand SA to coincide w/ dev. 176 34 19.3% 20 11.4% 49 27.8% 51 29.0% 22 12.5%
Allowing Septics for new homes 191 48 25.1% 36 18.8% 47 24.6% 43 22.5% 17 8.9%
Expand SASD to coincide w/ dev. 188 17 9.0% 11 5.9% 45 23.9% 67 35.6% 48 25.5%
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Responses

Map Results

How Often Do You Stop in San Andreas?
Daily
Several times a week
Weekly
Monthly
Not Very Often

How Often Do You Drive Through San Andreas?
Daily
Several times a week
Weekly
Monthly
Not Very Often

Why Do You Visit San Andreas?
Work
Shopping
Medical
Business
Restaurants
Automotive
Special Events
Government Bidness

Who should pay for future development?
Current Residents
Developers
Calaveras County
Private Home Builders
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